



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-146 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 1/7/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/22/2019 Final action: 1/22/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A

MISCELLANEOUS APPROPRIATIONS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

AND BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO SUPPORT THE SUMMER G.R.E.A.T.

PROGRAM IN PREVENTING YOUTH VIOLENCE, GANG PARTICIPATION, ANTI-BULLYING AND

THEIR LEGAL CONSEQUENCES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$15,000)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Attorney's Communication, 2. Summer Great Program Resolution, 3. Miscellaneous

Appropriations Contract-SUMMER GREAT PROGRAM-BSO

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2019	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A MISCELLANEOUS APPROPRIATIONS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO SUPPORT THE SUMMER G.R.E.A.T. PROGRAM IN PREVENTING YOUTH VIOLENCE, GANG PARTICIPATION, ANTI-BULLYING AND THEIR LEGAL CONSEQUENCES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$15,000)

(Staff Contact: Major Wayne Adkins/Erjeta Diamanti)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The primary objectives of BSO's Summer G.R.E.A.T. program are preventing youth violence, gang participation, anti-bullying, and legal consequences. Students will ultimately understand the dangers associated with delinquency and violent behaviors by learning problem solving techniques without resulting to violence.

Students will participate in an evidence-based curriculum while experiencing educational, cultural, and prosocial recreational activities they would not have been afforded without the Summer G.R.E.A.T. program.

Origin of request for this action: Budget Office

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$15,000 account 001-9910-599.82-52 (General Fund)

File #: 19-146, Version: 1